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FINAL PLACING REPORT

6 & Under Mixed (6 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Austin STRONACH Christchurch City MNTH

SI2 Cooper MURPHY North Canterbury MNTH

SI3 Brooklyn HANSEN North Canterbury MNTH

SI4 Angus MORGAN North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI5 Nixon MURPHY North Canterbury MNTH

SI6 Isaac MURPHY Kapiti WLG

7 - 8 Girls (7 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Hollie TRIBBLE North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI2 Briar GAMBRILL Taupo CEN

SI3 Addison RUTHERFURD New Plymouth TAR

SI4 Kiana MCCUE Nelson MNTH

SI5 Emily WILKINSON North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI6 Paige LEWIS North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI7 Briar WILSON Southland MSTH

9 - 10 Girls (5 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Kyarnee YOUNG Australia AUS

SI2 Tamai RIWHI Alexandra MSTH

SI3 Anika LEYSER Cromwell MSTH

SI4 Azaria THORNLEY North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI5 Kiera HARWOOD Nelson MNTH



11 Girls (7 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Renae COLMAN SAVAGE Hawkes Bay CEN

SI2 Hannah MASON Tauranga CEN

SI3 Tahlia NELSON Alexandra MSTH

SI4 Juliet FREEMAN North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI5 Cassien LEWIS North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI6 Nora TROUP Hawkes Bay CEN

SI7 Charlotte WILLIAMS Christchurch City MNTH

12 Girls (5 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Sacha EARNEST Mountain Raiders NTH

SI2 Peyton WAFER Dunedin MSTH

SI3 Zara RANFORD Taupo CEN

SI4 Ella GIDDENS Kapiti WLG

SI5 Nevaeh SCOTT Te Kuiti WAI

13 - 14 Girls (10 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Zoe HARTWELL Papakura NTH

SI2 Amy REDDISH Christchurch City MNTH

SI3 Tayla ARNOLD Tauranga CEN

SI4 Brooke KEOWN Christchurch City MNTH

SI5 Laela MAEDA Hawera TAR

SI6 Samantha WALKER Christchurch City MNTH

SI7 Lily HUBAND Cromwell MSTH

SI8 Ella POLLOCK Hawkes Bay CEN

SI9 Stacey CORNELIUS North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI10 Ayla ATKINSON North Canterbury MNTH

9 Boys (25 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Bruno NEMEDI Tauranga CEN

SI2 Deacon CONNOR North Harbour NTH

SI3 Kobi RUSSELL Cambridge WAI

SI4 Deegan MCCORMICK Dunedin MSTH

SI5 Ryan GIDDENS Kapiti WLG

SI6 Levi BANKS Hamilton WAI

SI7 Daniel MASON Tauranga CEN



SI8 Samuel WEBB North Harbour NTH

SI9 Regan MORGAN Mountain Raiders NTH

SI10 Camden RUTHERFURD New Plymouth TAR

SI11 Zac HANCOCK Cambridge WAI

SI12 Mitchell LEWIS North Canterbury MNTH

SI13 Brock MARSHALL North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI14 Nico COGAN East City NTH

SI15 Baxter SURREY New Plymouth TAR

SI16 Tim KIRKMAN Kapiti WLG

SI17 Joe LEWIS Christchurch City MNTH

SI18 Korbyn WILSON Nelson MNTH

SI19 Jake WILKINSON North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI20 Seth HUBAND Cromwell MSTH

SI21 Deegan HEDGES Southland MSTH

SI22 Kaleb PUKLOWSKI Nelson MNTH

SI23 Mitchell KUMAR Christchurch City MNTH

SI24 Austin PATERSON North Canterbury MNTH

SI25 Harlan KELSEY Christchurch City MNTH

10 Boys (17 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Tom COLEMAN Kapiti WLG

SI2 Tahu HARMAN Hamilton WAI

SI3 Fred COOPER Christchurch City MNTH

SI4 Justin BUTLER Dunedin MSTH

SI5 Enzo SANDERS Christchurch City MNTH

SI6 Toby GAMBRILL Taupo CEN

SI7 Heath WILSON Southland MSTH

SI8 Brayden KING Cromwell MSTH

SI9 Zachary DOYLE Nelson MNTH

SI10 Max RICHARDSON North Harbour NTH

SI11 Ryan HURLEY North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI12 Kenta LORD Christchurch City MNTH

SI13 Jack STANLEY Cromwell MSTH

SI14 Ritchie ANDERSON North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI15 Matthew KANE Christchurch City MNTH

SI16 Matiu Isambard BADCOCK Wainuiomata WLG

SI17 Finn HISKEMULLER Christchurch City MNTH



15 Girls (8 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Maia COLMAN SAVAGE Hawkes Bay CEN

SI2 Holly OLDHAM Alexandra MSTH

SI3 Tia HASTINGS-THURGOOD Cambridge WAI

SI4 Ruby LAIDLAW Southland MSTH

SI5 Abbie OSBORN Te Awamutu WAI

SI6 Tessa MCNAUGHT Southland MSTH

SI7 Kaylah NELSON Cambridge WAI

SI8 Cassie KING Tauranga CEN

16 Girls (8 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Kiana BOTFIELD Australia AUS

SI2 Ella HANSEN North Canterbury MNTH

SI3 Brooke COMPAIN Waitakere NTH

SI4 Xania MILLER New Plymouth TAR

SI5 Olivia LEVENS Kapiti WLG

SI6 Maia TROUP Hawkes Bay CEN

SI7 Lucy COCHRANE Christchurch City MNTH

SI8 Bella WADSWORTH Dunedin MSTH

17+ Female 20" (8 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Toni JAMES Waitakere NTH

SI2 Melissa WERE Hawera TAR

SI3 Selina PFISTER Mountain Raiders NTH

SI4 Tamryn HURREN-WEBSTER Dunedin MSTH

SI5 Caileigh MILLAR Cambridge WAI

SI6 Corrina LLOYD Christchurch City MNTH

SI7 Jemma BRONKHORST Mountain Raiders NTH

SI8 Jessica BONE North Avon Christchurch MNTH



11 Boys (19 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Jesse INGLIS North Harbour NTH

SI2 Cooper RICHARDSON North Harbour NTH

SI3 Nick COWIE Southland MSTH

SI4 Thomas WEBB North Harbour NTH

SI5 James DARBY Mountain Raiders NTH

SI6 Noah COLE Christchurch City MNTH

SI7 Dallas DOUGLAS Cambridge WAI

SI8 Jack GEBBIE North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI9 Brock NELSON Cambridge WAI

SI10 Brook RUTHERFURD New Plymouth TAR

SI11 Finn COGAN East City NTH

SI12 Neihana RIWHI Alexandra MSTH

SI13 Blake LEWIS North Canterbury MNTH

SI14 Marshall SURREY New Plymouth TAR

SI15 Joe RENOUF Dunedin MSTH

SI16 Dillon GAMBLE North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI17 Hugo FISCHER North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI18 Harrison SMART North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI19 Caden KELSEY Christchurch City MNTH

12 Boys (28 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Ben JAMES Cromwell MSTH

SI2 Harry DORMER North Harbour NTH

SI3 Lucas BHIMY East City NTH

SI4 Will SKIPPER Rotorua CEN

SI5 Caleb MORGAN Mountain Raiders NTH

SI6 Joseph CONNOLLY Christchurch City MNTH

SI7 Saxon MORGAN Southland MSTH

SI8 Cameron LAING Dunedin MSTH

SI9 Matthew HAIGH Waitakere NTH

SI10 Caden LEWIS North Canterbury MNTH

SI11 Ronan MCKERSEY North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI12 Robbie COCHRANE Christchurch City MNTH

SI13 Josh MONOPOLI North Canterbury MNTH

SI14 Cooper MARSHALL North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI15 Fletcher YOUNG Australia AUS

SI16 Kaia NELSON Alexandra MSTH

SI17 Zak BURGESS East City NTH



SI18 Imanuel ABDEL MALAK North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI19 Eddie ADAMS Christchurch City MNTH

SI20 Blair WILLIAMS Christchurch City MNTH

SI21 Hamish LEYSER Cromwell MSTH

SI22 Zachary ARNOLD Tauranga CEN

SI23 Cohen HOSKINS Alexandra MSTH

SI24 Hunter STIRLING-LINDSAY Alexandra MSTH

SI25 Blake STEENSEN North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI26 Eamonn DALY Christchurch City MNTH

SI27 Hamish EARL Cromwell MSTH

SI28 Callum SAMSON Christchurch City MNTH

13 Boys (13 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Jake EARNEST Mountain Raiders NTH

SI2 Trey NELSON Alexandra MSTH

SI3 Thomas COLMAN SAVAGE Hawkes Bay CEN

SI4 Jesse-James GREEN North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI5 Ciaran MCKERSEY North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI6 Ryan SAMSON Christchurch City MNTH

SI7 Nic BUTLER Dunedin MSTH

SI8 Caleb BELLAMY Christchurch City MNTH

SI9 Jacob WADSWORTH Dunedin MSTH

SI10 Jon SMOOTHY Wainuiomata WLG

SI11 Sam GOURLEY Christchurch City MNTH

SI12 Alex HENLEY Mountain Raiders NTH

SI13 Konrad TROUP Hawkes Bay CEN

14 Boys (8 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Nathan JORDAN Hamilton WAI

SI2 Lachie JAMES Cromwell MSTH

SI3 Keegan CALKIN Hamilton WAI

SI4 Jackson GAZE North Canterbury MNTH

SI5 Keagan HOSKINS Alexandra MSTH

SI6 Sheridan MILLER New Plymouth TAR

SI7 Ollie BAXTER Christchurch City MNTH

SI8 Eden BEECHEY Christchurch City MNTH



16 Boys (6 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Nic DANIELS North Canterbury MNTH

SI2 Mitchell WRAGG Tauranga CEN

SI3 Blake DAY North Canterbury MNTH

SI4 Oliver HANHAM Mountain Raiders NTH

SI5 Luka HOMERSHAM Dunedin MSTH

SI6 Brandon WALLACE Kapiti WLG

45+ Male 20" (12 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Dave MOHI Rotorua CEN

SI2 Jason TROUP Hawkes Bay CEN

SI3 Bevin POLLOCK Hawkes Bay CEN

SI4 Joe LUCAS Southland MSTH

SI5 Warren BOGGISS Hamilton WAI

SI6 Darren SUE Mountain Raiders NTH

SI7 Richard HILL Christchurch City MNTH

SI8 Les GAMBLE North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI9 Roy LEANING North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI10 Darren BONE North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI11 Michael HOMERSHAM Dunedin MSTH

SI12 Karl TURNER Alexandra MSTH

40-44 Male 20" (10 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Ken FEIST Hutt Valley Thunderbolts WLG

SI2 Mauricio LIMARI North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI3 Tony THORNLEY North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI4 Gavin COLEMAN Kapiti WLG

SI5 Brett MCKERSEY North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI6 Digger MORGAN Southland MSTH

SI7 Peter ANDREWS Dunedin MSTH

SI8 Tim RIWHI Alexandra MSTH

SI9 Allan TRIBBLE North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI10 Andy STRACHAN North Avon Christchurch MNTH



30-39 Male 20" (5 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Mikey MCCALLUM Nelson MNTH

SI2 Andrew BADMAN Christchurch City MNTH

SI3 Johannes STETTNER North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI4 Nathan CORNELIUS North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI5 Hayden MORTIMER Nelson MNTH

17-24 Male 20" (8 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Connor MAHAN North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI2 Ronan MILLAR Cambridge WAI

SI3 Duncan SUTHERLAND Alexandra MSTH

SI4 Matthew SNELLING North Canterbury MNTH

SI5 Elias PFAHLERT Kapiti WLG

SI6 Cameron BREWSTER North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI7 Cody CROSLAND Levin WLG

SI8 Ewan WERE Hawera TAR

25-29 Male 20" (5 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Matthew DAVIES Christchurch City MNTH

SI2 Ben ORCHARD Christchurch City MNTH

SI3 Avon PEEL Sunset Coast NTH

SI4 Nathan ADAIR Alexandra MSTH

SI5 Alexander SEWELL New Plymouth TAR

Cruiser - Female (7 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Toni JAMES Waitakere NTH

SI2 Tamryn HURREN-WEBSTER Dunedin MSTH

SI3 Melissa WERE Hawera TAR

SI4 Tayla ARNOLD Tauranga CEN

SI5 Corrina LLOYD Christchurch City MNTH

SI6 Jocelyn WALKER Christchurch City MNTH

SI7 Sarah FISCHER North Avon Christchurch MNTH



7 Boys (17 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Nixon BANKS Hamilton WAI

SI2 Liam KING Cromwell MSTH

SI3 Hunter WILKINSON New Plymouth TAR

SI4 Will PRESTON Christchurch City MNTH

SI5 Jacob WHITE Tauranga CEN

SI6 Ben KIRKMAN Kapiti WLG

SI7 Rikihana SALMOND Te Kuiti WAI

SI8 Joshua KANE Christchurch City MNTH

SI9 Austin MORTIMER Nelson MNTH

SI10 Sam COLEMAN Kapiti WLG

SI11 Ashton PAYNE North Canterbury MNTH

SI12 Matthew BREEN North Canterbury MNTH

SI13 Blake HARWOOD Nelson MNTH

SI14 Axel MARTINI Nelson MNTH

SI15 Liam STEEDMAN Dunedin MSTH

SI16 Jordey SURREY New Plymouth TAR

SI17 Liam ROBERTS North Canterbury MNTH

8 Boys (10 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Sebastian STETTNER North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI2 Charlie LEYSER Cromwell MSTH

SI3 Riley SMART North Canterbury MNTH

SI4 Caleb WHITE Tauranga CEN

SI5 Ben POLDEN North Canterbury MNTH

SI6 Brock STEEDMAN Dunedin MSTH

SI7 Luka ABDEL MALAK North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI8 Soul ATKINSON North Canterbury MNTH

SI9 Blake MURPHY Kapiti WLG

SI10 Seth MARTINI Nelson MNTH



15 Boys (8 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Jack DORMER North Harbour NTH

SI2 Jack KEOWN Christchurch City MNTH

SI3 Nicholas SINCLAIR North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI4 Luke BRYANT North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI5 Josh TAYLOR Christchurch City MNTH

SI6 Josh MARKER Whangarei NTH

SI7 Michael RANFORD Taupo CEN

SI8 Noah PFAHLERT Kapiti WLG

8-12 Cruiser (Mixed) (14 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Harry DORMER North Harbour NTH

SI2 Matthew HAIGH Waitakere NTH

SI3 Ronan MCKERSEY North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI4 Thomas WEBB North Harbour NTH

SI5 Hamish EARL Cromwell MSTH

SI6 Zachary ARNOLD Tauranga CEN

SI7 Cameron LAING Dunedin MSTH

SI8 Dallas DOUGLAS Cambridge WAI

SI9 Nick COWIE Southland MSTH

SI10 Justin BUTLER Dunedin MSTH

SI11 Tom COLEMAN Kapiti WLG

SI12 Max RICHARDSON North Harbour NTH

SI13 Samuel WEBB North Harbour NTH

SI14 Joe RENOUF Dunedin MSTH

13 - 16 Cruiser - Male (4 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Oliver HANHAM Mountain Raiders NTH

SI2 Lachie JAMES Cromwell MSTH

SI3 Jesse-James GREEN North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI4 Hunter HIRA Hawera TAR



45 - 49 Cruiser - Male (9 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Factory WINSOR East City NTH

SI2 Jason TROUP Hawkes Bay CEN

SI3 Dave MOHI Rotorua CEN

SI4 Warren BOGGISS Hamilton WAI

SI5 Les GAMBLE North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI6 Neil WORTHINGTON North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI7 Karl TURNER Alexandra MSTH

SI8 Aron HENLEY Mountain Raiders NTH

SI9 Nigel COUGHLAN Netherlands NED

50+ Cruiser - Male (6 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Terry FINNERTY Dunedin MSTH

SI2 Andrew PFAHLERT Kapiti WLG

SI3 Dave HIRA Hawera TAR

SI4 Roy LEANING North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI5 Nigel OLDHAM Alexandra MSTH

SI6 Stephen SOUTHEY Kapiti WLG

17 - 44 Cruiser - Male (9 Riders)

PLACE NAME GROUP

SI1 Matthew SNELLING North Canterbury MNTH

SI2 Jared TRENBERTH Christchurch City MNTH

SI3 Derek JELGERSMA Dunedin MSTH

SI4 Darren YOUNG Christchurch City MNTH

SI5 Nathan CORNELIUS North Avon Christchurch MNTH

SI6 John EDWARDS Christchurch City MNTH

SI7 Ewan WERE Hawera TAR

SI8 Tim RIWHI Alexandra MSTH

SI9 Timothy ANDERSON Dunedin MSTH


